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AN ACT to amend and reenact section seven, article two-a, 

chapter seventeen of the code of West Virginia, one thou

sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to 

salary and expenses of the state road commissioner. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section seven, article two-a, chapter seventeen of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 7. Salary and Expenses.-The commissioner shall 

2 receive an annual salary of nine thousand dollars, and the 

3 necessary traveling expenses incident to the performance 

4 of his duties. Requisition for traveling expenses shall be 

5 accompanied by a sworn and itemi1.ed statement which 

6 shall be filed with the auditor and permanently preserved 

7 as a public record. 






